

CITY OF WOOSTER
DAISY WAY EXTENSION
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: August 18, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Fechko Excavating		Fabrzi Trucking & Paving		Tri Mor Corporation		G.E. Baker Construction		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Tucson, Inc.		Ruhlin Company		Lockhart Concrete		Elite Excavating		Perk Company				
ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ROADWAY																													
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	\$ 819.50	\$ 819.50	\$ 1,138.33	\$ 1,138.33	\$ 10,140.90	\$ 10,140.90	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50			
2A	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 13,608.00			
2B	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	357	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 992.46	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,249.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 674.73			
2C	202	CATCH BASIN ABANDONED	1	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 359.39	\$ 359.39	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50			
2D	202	REMOVAL MISC.:ROCK	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 356.99	\$ 356.99	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 8,032.50			
3A	203	EXCAVATION	3,266	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 52,256.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 15,709.46	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,818.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,724.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,862.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,412.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 25,932.04			
3B	203	EXCAVATION OF TOPSOIL	5,036	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,432.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 20,899.40	\$ 2.34	\$ 11,784.24	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,144.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,144.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,367.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,403.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,324.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 50,460.72			
3C	203	EMBANKMENT	3,137	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,055.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,928.93	\$ 1.71	\$ 5,364.27	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,685.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,822.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 14,430.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,548.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,096.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 14,838.01			
4A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	7,788	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 8,333.16	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,619.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 9,189.84			
4B	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 185.40	\$ 370.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.38	\$ 330.76			
5	203	EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	200	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.14	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16.07	\$ 3,214.00			
6A	204	GEOGRID (#1 AND #2 AGGREGATE BASE)	500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 1,770.00			
6B	204	GEOGRID (304 AGGREGATE SIZE)	500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00			
EROSION CONTROL																													
7	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	10,65	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 532.50	\$ 109.01	\$ 1,160.96	\$ 183.08	\$ 1,949.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,331.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 958.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,576.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,118.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,331.25	\$ 198.45	\$ 2,113.49			
8A	659	TOPSOIL	846	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 22.24	\$ 18,815.04	\$ 7.66	\$ 6,480.36	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 6,717.24			
8B	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7,688	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,844.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,378.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,532.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,763.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,376.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 24,678.48			
9	832	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
DRAINAGE																													
10	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1.59	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1,799.31	\$ 2,860.90	\$ 1,655.39	\$ 2,632.07	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,067.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,842.75	\$ 2,929.97			
11A	611	4" CONDUIT, 707.33	100	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.41	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 2,363.00			
11B	611	6" CONDUIT, 707.33	100	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17.79	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.08	\$ 3,308.00			
11C	611	12" CONDUIT, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 706.02 CLASS IV	170	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 46.58	\$ 7,918.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 96.39	\$ 16,386.30			
11D	611	12" CONDUIT, PE POLYETHYLENE PIPE, 707.33 STORM SEWER	869	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 24.73	\$ 21,490.37	\$ 32.67	\$ 28,390.23	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,284.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,415.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,498.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 26,939.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 38,670.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 46,926.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 51,271.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 36,541.45			
11E	611	15" CONDUIT, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 706.02 CLASS IV	29	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 49.19	\$ 1,426.51	\$ 57.41	\$ 1,664.89	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 106.79	\$ 3,096.91			
11F	611	15" CONDUIT, PE POLYETHYLENE PIPE, STORM SEWER	428	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 30.57	\$ 13,083.96	\$ 36.42	\$ 15,587.76	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,688.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,688.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,552.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,828.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,104.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 51.22	\$ 21,922.16			
11G	611	18" CONDUIT, PE POLYETHYLENE PIPE, 707.33 STORM SEWER	21	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 37.47	\$ 786.87	\$ 39.17	\$ 822.57	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 67.57	\$ 1,418.97			
11H	611	18" CONDUIT, PVC, SDR35 SEWER	126	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 43.56	\$ 5,488.56	\$ 60.49	\$ 7,621.74	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,198.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 72.77	\$ 9,169.02			
11I	611	18" WATER QUALITY TRENCH	675	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 50.71	\$ 34,229.25	\$ 66.28	\$ 44,739.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 49,275.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 73.71	\$ 49,754.25			
12A	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, SINGLE INLET	10	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,943.81	\$ 19,438.10	\$ 1,967.79	\$ 19,677.90	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,184.65	\$ 31,846.50			
12B	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, DOUBLE INLET	6	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,714.15	\$ 16,284.90	\$ 2,971.23	\$ 17,827.38	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,704.40	\$ 22,226.40			
12C	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 964.91	\$ 964.91	\$ 1,184.24	\$ 1,184.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 2,598.75			
12D	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,434.53	\$ 2,869.06	\$ 2,224.69	\$ 4,449.38	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00						